
 

 

DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS CLINIC COORDINATORS - 2019-20 
 
 

REG / 

AREA 
COORDINATOR TELEPHONE EMAIL PROGRAM 

1 

A 
TBD   REFEREES 

Susan Sennett 519-735-3900 susan.sennett@omha.net 
COACHES /TRAINERS / 

SPEAK OUT 

B 

Lyn Faulds 519-828-3626 rlfaulds@execulink.com REFEREES 

Tim Ross 519-264-9103 timaross17@gmail.com COACHES (ALL) 

Janice Silver 519-675-9884 janice.silver@omha.net  TRAINERS / SPEAK OUT 

2 

D 

Charmaine Quigley 905-719-0080 char.54@hotmail.com 
COACHES / TRAINERS / SPEAK 

OUT 

Bill Moore 519-765-1989 moore.b@amtelecom.net COACHES (ALL) 

Ron Tremblay 519-753-8321 tremblayr_b@rogers.com REFEREES 

E 

Brian Berry  omhaclinics@gmail.com COACHES (ALL) 

Lou-Ann Hicks 905-246-3351 louann.hicks@sympatico.ca TRAINERS / SPEAK OUT 

Cheryl O’Neill 905-732-1299 cheryl.oneill@omha.net REFEREES 

3 

C 
Geraldine Hardcastle 905-873-1600 ghardcastle@bell.net 

COACHES / TRAINERS / SPEAK 

OUT 

Dave Frost 905-877-2728 dave.frost@omha.net REFEREES 

F 
Thea Davis 519-856-9371 thea.davis@omha.net 

COACHES / TRAINERS / SPEAK 

OUT 

Robert Lamouche 905-693-0152 robert.lamouche@omha.net REFEREES 

4 G/P 

Christopher Douris  cdouris@rogers.com COACHES (ALL) 

Beth Ewing 905-898-7827 beth.l.ewing@gmail.com SPEAK OUT 

TBD   TRAINERS 

Bill Hutton 705-730-2662 bill.hutton@omha.net REFEREES 

5 

H 

Kimberly Fisch 705-322-0046       kimberly.fisch@gmail.com TRAINERS / SPEAK OUT 

Avery Martyn 705-309-5131 avery.martyn@omha.net REFEREES 

TBD   COACHES (ALL) 

N 
Debra Anderson 705-789-4814 deb_anderson@vianet.ca 

COACHES / TRAINERS / SPEAK 

OUT 

Pat Parlette 705-636-5907 pparlette@omha.net REFEREES 

6 

J 

Jack English 647-292-2824 jackenglish1856@gmail.com SPEAK OUT 

Bruce Coulter 705-868-9793 bruce.coulter@omha.net COACHES (ALL) 

Paul Gilliam 705-374-4421 paulgilliam@eastlink.ca TRAINERS 

J/K Donald Grills 705-639-5965 dongrills21@gmail.com REFEREES / SPEAK OUT 

K Shannon Lynch 705-868-3824 shannon.lynch@omha.net COACHES (ALL) 

K TBD   TRAINERS 

WOAA 

Lisa Campbell 519-525-2185 queen_lisa_1967@hotmail.com COACHES / TRAINERS 

Sandra Hutchinson 519-832-2927 shutchinson@bmts.com  SPEAK OUT 

Don Shropshall 519-482-3092 donshrop@icloud.com  REFEREES 
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